BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2017-87

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MARGATE AND THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

WHEREAS, the City of Margate has the ability to assist the Borough of Longport in providing Library Services; and

WHEREAS, the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et seq. authorizes governmental units to enter into agreements for the exchange and sharing of services; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport and the City of Margate wishes to enter into an agreement for joint services for Technology, Materials and Technical Support in accordance with a written agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, in the County of Atlantic and the State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The Borough of Longport accepts and approves the Shared Service Agreement to be entered into with the City of Margate, a true copy of which is on file at the office of the Municipal Clerk and can be reviewed by the public during normal business hours; and
- 2. The Mayor and Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to execute any and all necessary documents in order to implement this Resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the following:

- 1. Lisa McLaughlin, CFO- Margate
- 2. Jenna Kelly, CFO- Longport
- 3. James Cahill, Library Director
- 4. Richard Gerhardt- Library Manager/Longport

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

			REC	ORD OF	GOVERN	NING BOD	Y VOTE ON	FINAL PASSAGE	
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	X				X				
LEEDS	Х					X			
LAWLER	Х								
	X-Ind	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting AB			-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	8-2-17	
		/s/ EMILIA R. STRAWDER, RMC